(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	300082283293
(Address)	000002200200
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	12/06/0601047005 **87.50
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	TALLAHA
ertified Copies Certificates of Status	SSET
	OF STATE
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
· · · ·	

0.8.12-7



Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

# SUBJECT: Jesus Christ Prayer Band of Deliverance Worship Center Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

**570.00** Filing Fee

1

Status

<b>\$78.75</b>	<b>√</b> \$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate

FROM: Minister Joyce Beckford Name (Printed or typed)

P. O. Box 891

Address

Ft. Pierce Fla 34954-0891 City, State & Zip

(772) 468-0094 Church

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

#### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Jesus Christ Prayer Band of Deliverance Worship Center, Inc.

## ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: Principal: 521 N. Us Hwy # 1 Ft. Pierce FI 34950

Mailing: 508 Grand Club Place Ft. Pierce Fl 34982

#### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

The purpose is for Church and school teaching (example sunday school, Bible study etc...)

#### ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

They are appointed by the church body for the the board, then the board appoint the rest by votes.

### ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s): Gregory Wright, CEO 521 N. Us Hwy #1 Ft, Pierce, Fl 34950

Valerie Wright, Director	521 N. Us Hwy #1	Ft. Pierce, Fl 34950
Alvin Royal, Trea	1107 Blossom Drive	Sebastion, FI 32958
Elise T. Royal, Asst Trea	1107 Blossom Drive	Sebastion, FI 32958
Marvalvn Boaton, Sec	313 Decorde Clurt Apt *A*	Ft. Pierce, Fl 34950

## ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Greaory Wright 521 N. Us Hwy # 1 Ft. Pierce, FI 34950

# ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Greyory Wright 521 N.Us Hwy # 1 Ft. Pierce, Fl 34950

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

ignature/Régistered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

 $\frac{10^{-4^{-0}}}{12^{-4^{-0}}}$ 

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

2006 DEC -6 PM 1:44

FILED